

#### SOUTHEAST ASIA ASSOCIATION FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION

Akta Nomor 23 Tanggal 25 Oktober 2021 Notaris Herny Wahdaniyah Wahab, S.H., M.KN. Nomor: AHU-0014471.AH.01.07.Tahun 2021

Perum Cempaka Putih 2 Blok AP 4B RT.006 RW.006 Malang, Jawa Timur Indonesia +62-857-7466-8764 — info@saased.net — https://saased.net/

July 19th, 2024

### Proposal Acceptance 01.002/De/SAASEd/19/07/2024

#### To Whom it My Concern

#### Ediyanto, Ph.D

Head of Center of Education, Research Institute and Community Engagement Department of Special Education, Faculty of Education Universitas Negeri Malang Jalan Semarang No 5 Malang – (+62341) 551312 65145

Herewith, this letter is to inform Ediyanto, Ph.D from Head of Center of Education, Research Institute and Community Engagement and Department of Special Education, Faculty of Education, Universitas Negeri Malang has applied research collaboration with the Southeast Asia Association for Special Education (SAASEd) in year 2024.

After much deliberation, Ediyanto, Ph.D is pleased to accept your proposal for research in 2024 SAASEd research collaboration program with amount IDR 55.000.000,- (Fifty five million rupiah). The agreed terms and conditions are stated in your latest proposal, dated May 31, 2024, titled "Development of the ITAIE Scale to Measure Indonesian Teachers' Attitudes toward Inclusive Education."

To disburse these funds, we need your Bank account information. Please complete the following data a maximum of two weeks after this letter is issued.

Account Holder Name :
Account number :
Bank name :
Account Holder Address :
Swiftcode :

SAASEd issued this contract as the basis for implementing the collaborative research program in 2024 - 2025.

Please contact us if you have any questions. Thank you for your attention.

Respectfully,

Chief/of SAASEd Research Program

Mond Syazwan Zainal, M.Ed University Kebangsaan Malaysia





# SOUTHEAST ASIA ASSOCIATION FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION

Akta Nomor 23 Tanggal 25 Oktober 2021 Notaris Herny Wahdaniyah Wahab, S.H., M.KN. Nomor: AHU-0014471.AH.01.07.Tahun 2021

Perum Cempaka Putih 2 Blok AP 4B RT.006 RW.006 Malang, Jawa Timur Indonesia +62-857-7466-8764 — info@saased.net — https://saased.net/

# Apendix 1

# <u>Proposal Acceptance</u> 01.002/De/SAASEd/19/07/2024

### **Research Staff Personnel:**

No	Role	Name	Institution
1	Principal Investigator		Department of Special Education, Faculty of Education, Universitas Negeri Malang
2	Project Administration	Tata Gading Jatiningsiwi (Student)	Department of Special Education, Faculty of Education, Universitas Negeri Malang
3	Field Investigator	Murtiasih (Student)	Department of Special Education, Faculty of Education, Universitas Negeri Malang